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Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Petri 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price (GA) 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 

Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce 
Runyan 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schock 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Southerland 
Stewart 

Stivers 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Terry 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NOT VOTING—16 

Bentivolio 
Boustany 
Clark (MA) 
Coble 
Crawford 
Duffy 

Eshoo 
Griffin (AR) 
Hinojosa 
Hurt 
Johnson (GA) 
Kingston 

Nunnelee 
Pelosi 
Rush 
Schwartz 

b 1855 

Messrs. YOUNG of Indiana, SES-
SIONS, TERRY, McKINLEY, CANTOR, 
and KELLY of Pennsylvania changed 
their vote from ‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

Ms. LORETTA SANCHEZ of Cali-
fornia, Ms. BROWN of Florida, Messrs. 
THOMPSON of Mississippi, GRI-
JALVA, FARR, and BARBER changed 
their vote from ‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘yea.’’ 

So the motion to refer was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
Stated against: 
Mr. HURT. Mr. Speaker, I was not present 

for rollcall vote No. 202, on referring the reso-
lution on H. Res. 574 to Government Oper-
ations. Had I been present, I would have 
voted ‘‘nay.’’ 

Mr. BENTIVOLIO. Mr. Speaker, on rollcall 
No. 202 I was unavoidably detained. Had I 
been present, I would have voted ‘‘no.’’ 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the resolution. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

Mr. CUMMINGS. Mr. Speaker, on 
that I demand the yeas and nays. 

The yeas and nays were ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 231, nays 
187, not voting 13, as follows: 

[Roll No. 203] 

YEAS—231 

Aderholt 
Amash 
Amodei 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Barber 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barrow (GA) 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 

Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Broun (GA) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Burgess 

Byrne 
Calvert 
Camp 
Campbell 
Cantor 
Capito 
Carter 
Cassidy 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Coffman 
Cole 

Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cotton 
Cramer 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Daines 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers 
Farenthold 
Fincher 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gardner 
Garrett 
Gerlach 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gingrey (GA) 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith (VA) 
Grimm 
Guthrie 
Hall 
Hanna 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings (WA) 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt 
Issa 
Jenkins 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 

Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Lankford 
Latham 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McAllister 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Peterson 
Petri 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price (GA) 
Rahall 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 

Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce 
Runyan 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schock 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Southerland 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Terry 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NAYS—187 

Bass 
Beatty 
Becerra 
Bera (CA) 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cárdenas 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu 
Cicilline 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 

Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Enyart 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 

Garamendi 
Garcia 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hanabusa 
Hastings (FL) 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Holt 
Horsford 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 

Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee (CA) 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maffei 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 
Maloney, Sean 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Michaud 
Miller, George 
Moore 
Moran 

Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Negrete McLeod 
Nolan 
O’Rourke 
Owens 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor (AZ) 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters (CA) 
Peters (MI) 
Pingree (ME) 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 

Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Waxman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—13 

Bentivolio 
Clark (MA) 
Coble 
Crawford 
Duffy 

Griffin (AR) 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Kingston 
Nunnelee 

Pelosi 
Rush 
Schwartz 

b 1902 

So the resolution was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 
Stated for: 
Mr. BENTIVOLIO. Mr. Speaker, on rollcall 

No. 203, I was unavoidably detained. Had I 
been present, I would have voted ‘‘yes.’’ 

f 

APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL COUN-
SEL TO INVESTIGATE INTERNAL 
REVENUE SERVICE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the vote on the res-
olution (H. Res. 565) calling on Attor-
ney General Eric H. Holder, Jr., to ap-
point a special counsel to investigate 
the targeting of conservative nonprofit 
groups by the Internal Revenue Serv-
ice, on which the yeas and nays were 
ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the resolu-
tion. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the resolution. 

This will be a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 250, nays 
168, not voting 13, as follows: 

[Roll No. 204] 

YEAS—250 

Aderholt 
Amash 
Amodei 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Barber 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barrow (GA) 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bentivolio 
Bera (CA) 

Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Broun (GA) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 

Burgess 
Bustos 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Camp 
Campbell 
Cantor 
Capito 
Carter 
Cassidy 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Coffman 
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Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cotton 
Cramer 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Daines 
Davis, Rodney 
DelBene 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers 
Esty 
Farenthold 
Fincher 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gabbard 
Garcia 
Gardner 
Garrett 
Gerlach 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith (VA) 
Grimm 
Guthrie 
Hall 
Hanna 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings (WA) 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt 
Issa 
Jenkins 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 

Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Kuster 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Lankford 
Latham 
Latta 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Long 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Maffei 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
Matheson 
McAllister 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Owens 
Palazzo 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Peters (CA) 
Peterson 
Petri 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price (GA) 
Rahall 
Reed 
Reichert 

Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce 
Ruiz 
Runyan 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schneider 
Schock 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Southerland 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Terry 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Walz 
Weber (TX) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NAYS—168 

Bass 
Beatty 
Becerra 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 
Brown (FL) 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cárdenas 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu 
Cicilline 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 

Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Enyart 
Eshoo 
Farr 
Fattah 

Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hanabusa 
Hastings (FL) 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Holt 
Honda 
Horsford 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 

Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lee (CA) 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 

Michaud 
Miller, George 
Moore 
Moran 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Negrete McLeod 
Nolan 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor (AZ) 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters (MI) 
Pingree (ME) 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 

Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Waxman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—13 

Clark (MA) 
Coble 
Crawford 
Duffy 
Gingrey (GA) 

Griffin (AR) 
Hinojosa 
Kingston 
Nunnelee 
Pelosi 

Rush 
Schwartz 
Webster (FL) 

b 1910 

So the resolution was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 
PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. DUFFY. Mr. Speaker, on Wednesday, 
May 7, 2014, I was at home in Wisconsin tak-
ing care of my amazing wife and our new 
baby daughter. Had I been present, I would 
have voted in the following ways: H. Res. 
574—A Resolution Recommending that the 
House of Representatives find Lois G. Lerner, 
Former Director, Exempt Organizations, Inter-
nal Revenue Service, in contempt of Congress 
for refusal to comply with a subpoena duly 
issued by the Committee on Oversight and 
Government Reform ‘‘yea;’’ H.R. 863—To es-
tablish the Commission to Study the Potential 
Creation of a National Women’s History Mu-
seum of 2013, as amended ‘‘yea;’’ H. Con. 
Res. 83—Authorizing the use of Emancipation 
Hall in the Capitol Visitor Center for an event 
to celebrate the birthday of King Kamehameha 
‘‘yea;’’ H. Res. 565—Calling on Attorney Gen-
eral Eric H. Holder, Jr., to appoint a special 
counsel to investigate the targeting of conserv-
ative non-profit groups by the Internal Rev-
enue Service ‘‘yea.’’ 

f 

CONTINUATION OF THE NATIONAL 
EMERGENCY WITH RESPECT TO 
THE ACTIONS OF THE GOVERN-
MENT OF SYRIA—MESSAGE 
FROM THE PRESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES (H. DOC. NO. 113– 
108) 

The SPEAKER pro tempore laid be-
fore the House the following message 
from the President of the United 
States; which was read and, together 
with the accompanying papers, referred 
to the Committee on Foreign Affairs 
and ordered to be printed: 

To The Congress of the United States: 
Section 202(d) of the National Emer-

gencies Act, 50 U.S.C. 1622(d), provides 
for the automatic termination of a na-
tional emergency, unless, within 90 
days prior to the anniversary date of 
its declaration, the President publishes 
in the Federal Register and transmits to 
the Congress a notice stating that the 
emergency is to continue in effect be-
yond the anniversary date. In accord-
ance with this provision, I have sent to 
the Federal Register for publication the 
enclosed notice stating that the na-
tional emergency with respect to the 
actions of the Government of Syria de-
clared in Executive Order 13338 of May 
11, 2004—as modified in scope and relied 
upon for additional steps taken in Ex-
ecutive Order 13399 of April 25, 2006, Ex-
ecutive Order 13460 of February 13, 2008, 
Executive Order 13572 of April 29, 2011, 
Executive Order 13573 of May 18, 2011, 
Executive Order 13582 of August 17, 
2011, Executive Order 13606 of April 22, 
2012, and Executive Order 13608 of May 
1, 2012—is to continue in effect beyond 
May 11, 2014. 

The regime’s brutal war on the Syr-
ian people, who have been calling for 
freedom and a representative govern-
ment, endangers not only the Syrian 
people themselves, but could yield 
greater instability throughout the re-
gion. The Syrian regime’s actions and 
policies, including supporting terrorist 
organizations and impeding the Leba-
nese government’s ability to function 
effectively, continue to pose an un-
usual and extraordinary threat to the 
national security, foreign policy, and 
economy of the United States. For 
these reasons, I have determined that 
it is necessary to continue in effect the 
national emergency declared with re-
spect to this threat and to maintain in 
force the sanctions to address this na-
tional emergency. 

In addition, the United States con-
demns the Asad regime’s use of brutal 
violence and human rights abuses and 
calls on the Asad regime to stop its 
violent war and allow a political tran-
sition in Syria that will forge a cred-
ible path to a future of greater free-
dom, democracy, opportunity, and jus-
tice. 

The United States will consider 
changes in the composition, policies, 
and actions of the Government of Syria 
in determining whether to continue or 
terminate this national emergency in 
the future. 

BARACK OBAMA.
THE WHITE HOUSE, May 7, 2014. 

f 

b 1915 

ELECTRIFY AFRICA ACT OF 2014 

Mr. ROYCE. Mr. Speaker, I move to 
suspend the rules and pass the bill 
(H.R. 2548) to establish a comprehen-
sive United States Government policy 
to assist countries in sub-Saharan Afri-
ca to develop an appropriate mix of 
power solutions for more broadly dis-
tributed electricity access in order to 
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